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This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fee received
STATE OF HAWAII bf County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forkarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and yet "

County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC 40

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of ARI
,

Island of Raf1 ,

map number and/or name 2-2-03-14 HilfE to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n)A 3RICULTURE district into a(n) ITRBB district.

Description of property:
SuWú et Property is a residence of long standing on 2.78 acres pluscotta ge. Situated on the Paia-Haiku Road, a paved improved street,

surrounded by several homes.Petitioner's interest in subject property:
Husb >and and agent for owner, urs. Virginia 3. Youlin

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:
Owaer wishes to sell and has buyer for residence and 2 acres.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

Thã subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

Proper:y is now used as residentialand is not suitedfor any other use.
(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following

statements (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
Proper ty is WitËË aedic"ot etme ass f caa n residential area.

uniraëãsa-STE-

Signature(

Address: 4851 Kahala A.ve.

Telephone: Vl64)?1

L
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This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fee received
STATE OF HAWAII by County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and
County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of MAUI , Island of MAUI ,

map number and/or name
2•7•03•14 RAIKU to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) AGRICULTURE district into a(n) URBAN district.

Description of property:
Subject propert is a residence of long standing on 2.78 acres plus cottaSe. Situated
on the Faia•¾aiku Road, a paved improved street, surrounded by several homes.

Petitioner's interest in subject property:
Husband and agent for owner, Mrs. Virginia 8. Youlin

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:
Owner wishes to sell and has buyer for residence and 2 acres.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

Property is now used as residential and is not suited Làr any oth us
(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either o the efollowing

statements (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

Property is within the confines of Haiku residential area.
(b) G£6ft fŒf°af tf "L"f mter17f 19ewtopment••¾ave

-ee< henges -sinoa tion
Jf°€lf€ "gfWidtTC YlWartfit9reterr,••ehet-a-peeeene 4Laee Liioat.ion..isEfåtidifalir€°

Signature(s)

Address: 4851 Kahala Avenue. Hann1ntu

Telephone: 716071
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Ref. No. LUC 134

August 24, 1962

TO: The Manerable Michael M. Miyake, Comptroller

Attention: Mr. Albert Tsaruda

FRON: 14 J. Derae11, Executive Otticar
SUBJECT: Cancellation of Check No. T-000662

Due to of request by petittaaer, Murray Yon11a, we are reteratag
the attached check number T-000662, dated August 13, 1962, in the amount

of $50.00, made to Mr. Hurray Youlia, for camaallation.

For reference please refer to Su-ary Warrant Toucher No. 2, dated

August 7, 1962, under our appropriation symbol T-7659, charged to our

Trust Fund.



PENDITURE VOUCHE 9 Commission on Public Accountancy

A DV I CE TOVENDOR DETAILS OF CLAIMS PAID BY ÖA R NT ENCLOSED

STATE OF HAWAll, DR.

3.and see comissim 7. A
DEPARTMENT OR ESTABUSHMENT

Voucher Number

Contract Number

To

AddreSS Appropriation Symbol Amount

46 queen marman
Rome14 Namit T-7659 * 30 00

C

T PAYEE: THIS MEMO IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, IT SHOULD BE PRESERVED, .

PURCHASE VENDOR'S INVOICE SYMBOL EXPLANATION
ORDER NUMBER Number Date Appropriation Obiect

AMOUNT TOTAL (If Required)

1962

8/7 T-7659 7659 50 00

TOTAL



STATE OF HAWAII
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Mr. Murray Youlin
4851 Kahala Avenue
Honolulu, Hawaii
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WILLIAM F. QUINN CHA1RMAN

GOVERNOR EDWARD C.BRYAN

VICE CHAIRMAN

ST . A VAII EDWARD KANEMOTO

LAND MýSSION SECRETARY

YUICHI IGE

Ref. No. LUC 545 STANLEY C.FRIEL
WAYNE D.GREGG

ROWLAND J.DARNELL
426 OUEEN STREET

FRANEKLIN f.K ASMUSNN

EXECUTIVE OFFICER HONOLULU 13, HAWAll
E.H.COOK,EXOFFICIO

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 23, 1963
FRANK LOMBARDI,EXOFFICIO

PLANNING AND RESEARCH

Mr. Murray Youlin
4851 Kahala Avenue
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Youlin:

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii will hold a meeting on
the Island of Kauai on April 25, 1963, at 6:00 p.m., in the Boardroom
of the Kauai County Board of Supervisors, Lihue, Kauai.

As the 45-day waiting period after public heartug, prescribed by SECTION 2,
Sec. 6, Act 187, will have expired, your petition for change of temporary
district boundary has been placed on the Commission's agenda for consideration
at this meeting; and final action may be taken at that tLne.

Very truly yours,

W. M. MULLAHEY
FIELD OFFICER
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Ref. No. LUC $68

Nay 21, 1963

Mr. 6. M. Toshi Enemote
Cesaty Clerk
County of Most
Wailuke, Maut, Hawait

Daar Mr. Enemates

Eaglosed are copies of petition for Temporary District Boundary

Change granted by the Land Use Commission to the following:

C-T Land Corporation - A(T) 62-25

No11yKana Associates • A(T) 62•26

Mr. Murray Teolin - A(T) 62-28

Very truly yours,

W. M. NILLARIT
ACTING BEBCUrt?B OITICER

Enslosuree
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Ref. No. LUC 367

May 21, 1963

Nr. Robert Obsta, Plaaming Strector
Finaanine and Trattia Commission
County of Nant
Rahalat, Maat, Essati

Daar Mr. Chata:

Enclosed are copies et petitten for Temporary District Soundary

Chaage granted by the Land Use Un-4•sion to the following:
C•V Land Corporation • A(T) 62-25

NollygonaAssestates • A(T) 62-26

Mr. Murray Toolta - A(T) 62•28

Very truly yours,

W. M. MIS.LARET
ACTIES EEROWI¥B GFFICER

Bastaanssa
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STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

May 21, 1963

Mr. Murray Toulia

Enla, Mani, Bewaii

Dear Sir:

With reference to your etition A(I 20 to reclassify that property
Secead Division

described as TMK 2•7•03: 14
, from a Temporary Agrienitural District

to a temporaryUrban District, may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in the Cafeterium of Wailuku Elementary School,

Mailuku, Mani, Bausti , at 7:30 p.m., Narsh 6, 1963.

Notice of the hearing appeared in the Eonolulu Star•Bulletta
, on Feb.

12, 1963
; and in the Maat News February 13, 1963

The Land Use Commiss at meet ing in de Mkoom of Ae mi County

Board of Superviser.g/
, beginning at 6:00 p.m., April 25, 1963

amended Temporary District Boundary map M-10

as follows:
Te include within the Lead Use Commission's Temporary Orban Dis trist

all of that land in Raika, Maat, Bassit: Beacribed as Second

Divisten, SK 2•7•03: 14.

Very truly yours

ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Sir:

With reference to your petition Ú2-' i Ÿ to reclassify that property

described as n 2-7 -C 3 .14
, from au NTEN District

to ara t Usu O x District, may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in Àw (4e om , fit(oÍœ & ÆLOUiPR?c

‡des( MuÁN N , at ¶:30 p.o . Alcutek & I 94 3r.

Notice of the hearing appeared in the . TWN. , on N,
/ 1 ; and in the , on .

The Land Use Commission, at its meeting in

«Af « , beginning at -4f · 2 ,

amended Temporary District Boundary map /Ô
as follows:

Very truly yours

R . J . DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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STATE OF HANAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD
I

ITEM

DATE

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO, E.

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL , S .

( SUNN, F,

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

LOMBARDI
,

F .

COOK, E. H.

BRYAN , E .

COMMENTS:
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Raf. No. LtK: 545

April 23, 1963

Mr. Murray teelta
4851 Kabata Avanne
mannleto, Newaii

Bear Nr. Toulin:

The t.and Use Commaissian of the State of Emati will held a meeting en
the Island of Kausi en April 25, 1963, at 6:00 p.e., to the Boardream
of the Kanat County Board of Supervisors, Lihme, Eaunt.

As the 45-day waiting period after public hearing, prescribed by SECTidB 2,
See. 6, Act 187, will have expired, year petition ter chsage of temporary
district bondary has been placed on the Commission's agenda Air eensideration
at this meettag; and final action may be takes at that time.

Very truly years,

W. N. MIR-t-AMET
FIELD OfflCER



STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

Wailuku Elementary School Cafetorium 7:30 P.M.

Wailuku, Maui March 6, 1963

STAFF REPORT

A(T) 62-28 Temporary District Classification: AGRICULTURAL

PETITION OF NORRAY YOULIN, for change of Temporary District Boundary from an

Agricultural to an Urban district classification on land in Haiku, Maui,

described as Second Division, TMK 2-7-03: 14.

The petitioner states that he is dhe husband and agent for the owner, Virginia

S. Youlin.

The property situated some 800 feet, more or less, from the present temporary

boundary of Haiku Village, has two residences on it. It could, aLong with

existing development across the road from it, easily have been considered

existing urban when the temporary district lines were adopted; but no protest

was received until after the lines became official.

The staff agrees with the recommendation of the Maui County Planning and

Traffic Commission, that this area is already reasonably urban in character.

Accordingly, staff recommended to the Land Use Commission that the final

Urban district line proposed by HB&A be extended to include the Youlin

property, as well as the vacant flat area at the same elevation between the

subject property and Haiku, in the proposed area for final Urban classification.

Since this was not done, staff believes that the Commission:ehould make an

inspection of the site.



G. N. TOSHI ENOMOTO BONIFACE ESPINDA
COUNTY CLERK DKPUTY COUNTY CLENK

OFFICEOF

COU N TY CLE RK REF: LUC 364COUNTYOFMAUf
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAll

January 21, 1963

JAN 25

EloieofM
Mr. R. J. Darnell LAND USE COM oExecutive Officer N

Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
Honolulu 13, Kawaii

Dear Sir:
This is to inform you that your letter dated

January 17, 1963, regarding petitions from Murray Youlin,
et al, and applications for Special Permit from Meleana
Pahukoa, et al, and Tsugio Tanigawa, was presented to
the Maui County Board of Supervisors on January 18, 1963,
and referred to the Public Works Committee for attention.

Very truly yours,

BONIFA ESPINDA
/lye Deputy County Clerk



G. N. TOSHi ENOMOTO y F BONIFACE ESPINDA

COUNTY CLERK

COU
O ICE

LERK

NTY CLERK

COUNTYOFMAUI
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAll

February 5, 1963 f

StaeofHawaii
LAND USE COMMISSION

Mr. R. J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Newaii
426 Queen street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnells
Enclosed is a copy of Committee Report No. 13 which

was adopted by the Maul County Board of Supervisors on
February 1, 1963.

The report recommends that the following requests
be granteds

1. District Boundary Change from Agrion1tural to
Urban requested by Murray Youlin.

2. Special Permit to subdivide parcel in Makena
requested by Abner DeLima.

Very truly yours,

G. N. TOSHI ENOX0TO
/lye County Clerk

eno.
cca Planning CommissLon

Board of Water Supply
County Engineer



February 1, 1963 0 le 63

Honorable Chairman & Morabers
of the Board of Supervisore

County of Maai

Gantlemen:

The Public Works Cornittee recommends that the following requestsfrora the Länd Use Co.cmission be granted:
lo Pietrict Ecundary Change from Agriculture to Urban for

2.70" aerce on Paia - Haiku Road, TMK 2-7-03-14; owned
by Virginia S. Youlin; requested by Murray YoulinoFor further clarification, attached hereto is a letterfrom the Planning Director. (G.C. #33 from the Land
Les Courainsica) o

2e Special Parait to subdivide a 0.76 aere parcel in Makena
into 3 residential lets and one accesa lot, requested byAbror DeLi:aa. For further clarification, attached hereto
is a letter from the Planning Director. (G.C. #8)

adoption of this report is respectfully requested.
Very truly yours,
PUBLIC ORKS COãf!ITTEE

8000 ud LM, dhairman

f fî JEL $¯.¯NOLINE, Viceßliairmää

GÕRÒ HOKARA , Member

L NY MORI3AKI, TiemberLC/1w

Committee Report Noe
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S a e of Hawa i

LAND USE COM .LSSION

J 9, 1963

Booorable seem Oek fee
esamismen, y its weeks - · tee
mass er swentære
amty or mas
wanska, m, s...mu

Daar Mr. Lee:

92ease ao 2, tha the met nadas a Trartie om-
antaa, at tas mem et ; 8, 1963, votes en a Les see

- to meters as renen:
1. 4 twem Aber De to subitride Magde-

. me ma r a Trarrae
.. ..• we -*-•ty to vel er
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sui ihr agriealtural purposes, W tW¾ the 3 mek-
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of urbe 1M me.
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the trea la quetten is 37 usta ta eoples at
tu pseems tsm.

Ver 4xm37 yeme,

.. , 0, OBRTA
Plaming Direeter
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6. W. TOSNI EMOMOTO

SONIPACE ES tWBA

eawerv senerv sasas

OFFICROF

COUNTY CLERK Rar. LUC 364
COUNTY OF MAUt

WAILUKU, MAUI, NAWA11

February 19, 1963

FEB 20 03

Mr. R. J. Darnell
N

Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear My. Darnell:
Enolosed is a copy of Committee Report No. 21,

submitting recommendations with respect to several
applications filed with your Commission.

The foregoing committee report was adopted by the

Naul County Board of supervisors- on February 1'i, 1963.

Very truly yours,

G. N. TOSHI ENOMOTO

flye County Clerk

enc.

cos Maud Plan. & Traffic Gomaa

5
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ROBERT O. OHATA MRS. EVA M. DUPONTE
Planning Director Secretary

PLANNING & TRAFFIC COMMISSION
COUNTY OF MAUI

StateofHowaiiDecember 19, 1962 MD USE COMMISSION

Mr. R. J. Darnell
Executive Officer
State Land Use Commission
426 Queen street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii
Dear Mr. Darnell:

Because Mr. Ohata is away from the office on vacation,
I am acknowledging your letter of December 18, 1962, with
regard to the petition for Temporary District Boundary

Change made by Mr. Murray Youlin. It will be brought to
his attention when he returns to the office on January 7,
1963.

Very truly yours,

Secretary to Mr. Ohata
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Ref. No. I,UC 430

February 15, 1963

Mr. Murray Toulin
4851 Kahals Avenes
Beaoluta. Besatt

Dear Mr. Touttas

this is to inform yen et the pubits heartag es11ed by the t.and Use Ceamiasian
of the State of Beesti en March 6, 1963, at 7:00 p.a., in the Weiluke
Elementary 8theot Catatorium, Nailahn, Maat. Taar petition for Changs of
Temporary District 3oundary from Agriculture to Urban elassifiesties will be
heard at that time.

Publiesttom et Legal Notise appeered in the Baselain Star-3a11stia en
February 12, 1963 and in the Maat paus em abasary 13, 1963.

Very truly years,

R. J. DONELL
EMBOUSEWS OFFICER
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Josery 17, 1963

Be · of me heri
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Bat. No. LW 338

assember 28, 1962

Mrs . Eva M. Supeate
plannine and Traffia Commisotoa
County of Maut
7. O. Een 1487
Eshmist, ment, ammatt

Dear Mrs. Supeates

this will ashmewledge reesipt of your letter et Beoember 19, 1962, eenseratag
the statua et the petition of Mr. Murray Toulia ter change et superary
Statrist Soundary.

Very troly yours,

R. J. MENELL
BRMUTIVE OFFECER
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Ref. No. LUC 317

December 18, 1962

Mr. Robert Obsta, Planaing Director
91aming and Traffic Co-isstoa
Coung† of Maut
Kahulut, Mani, Bausti

Dear Mr. Obata:

Reference is made to my letter of August 24, 1962 which solicited your
Comission's oe-ents and resemendations on the Petition for Temporary
Distriot Boundary Change tiede by Mr. Murray You11a. The petition concerned
a parcel of land in Baikn comprised of 2.78 acres, described as Becend
Division, TNK 2-7-03: 14.

An indication as to the status of this petition would be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Ref. No. LUC 133

August 24, 1962

Mr. Robert Ohata, Direeter
Planning and Traffic Comission
County of Mani
Rahu1mi, Naut, Basati

Daar Mr. Obsta:

I am forwarding the petition for change of Temporary District 3eundary
made by Mr. Murray Youlin for your coments and recomendation.
Please be advised that we are in receipt of the filing fee of $50.00.

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Enclosures
WM:ak
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426 Queen Street Ret. No. LUC 31

manannannuannunc

June 8, 1962

Mr. Robert Ohata, Directer
Flaming and Traffia Commission
Centy of Maut
Kabului, Mai, Ramii

Bear Mr. Okata:

Emeloeed find application for temporary soning bondary chæge from
Mr. Marray Toulia, 4851 Kahala Avenue, Benelulu, Hawaii, formrded for
your study and rece-mandation.

Flease be advised that this office has retained filing fee and a copy
of the appitestion.

Very truly yours,

R. J. BARNELL
Executive Otticer

Batiosure
WM:ak
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	A(T)62-28_Murray Youlin

